
0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

0.00150.0150.1515105100

Sand

Coarse Fine Coarse Medium Fine

P
ercent F

iner B
y W

eight

#230 - 1.79 -1.17 5.41 Project Name:

Analysis Date:

Analyzed By:

Easting (X, ft):

Northing (Y, ft):

Horizontal System:

Vertical System:

-3

5/16

-1.5

7

P
er

ce
nt

 C
oa

rs
er

 B
y 

W
ei

gh
t

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

0

SW 1.55

Silt and Clay

1.35 1.1 Sarasota SPP

07-13-09

495,576

943,312

NAD83

NAVD88

PHI Sieve Sizes

Standard Sieve Sizes
Hydrometer

Millimeters

Sample Sample Information

Gravel

-1

10

-0.5

14

0

18

0.5

25

1

35

1.5

45

2.5

80

3

120

3.75

200

Depths and elevations based on measured values

3.5   

170   

   4

   230

  -2

5

-2.25  

4

  -4

5/8

2

60

-4.25  

3/4

VB-SCV09-23 #1

Comments:

USCS % Fines % Organics % Carbonates Median Mean Skew Kurt Sort

-36.4

Elev. (ft)Symbol

3.60

S
IE

V
E

 A
N

A
LY

S
IS

  S
A

R
A

S
O

T
A

_A
LL

_V
C

_G
IN

T
_F

D
E

P
.G

P
J 

 F
L 

D
E

P
 R

O
S

S
.G

D
T

  
8/

1/
1

3

US Army Corps of Engineers
701 San Marco Blvd.

Jacksonville, Florida 32207
Phone (904) 396-7121



0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

0.00150.0150.1515105100

Sand

Coarse Fine Coarse Medium Fine

P
ercent F

iner B
y W

eight

#230 - 0.64 -1.95 7.86 Project Name:

Analysis Date:

Analyzed By:

Easting (X, ft):

Northing (Y, ft):

Horizontal System:

Vertical System:

-3

5/16

-1.5

7

P
er

ce
nt

 C
oa

rs
er

 B
y 

W
ei

gh
t

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

0

SW 1.48

Silt and Clay

1.07 1.04 Sarasota SPP

07-20-09

495,576

943,312

NAD83

NAVD88

PHI Sieve Sizes

Standard Sieve Sizes
Hydrometer

Millimeters

Sample Sample Information

Gravel

-1

10

-0.5

14

0

18

0.5

25

1

35

1.5

45

2.5

80

3

120

3.75

200

Depths and elevations based on measured values

3.5   

170   

   4

   230

  -2

5

-2.25  

4

  -4

5/8

2

60

-4.25  

3/4

VB-SCV09-23 #1.1

Comments:

USCS % Fines % Organics % Carbonates Median Mean Skew Kurt Sort

-36.5

Elev. (ft)Symbol

S
IE

V
E

 A
N

A
LY

S
IS

  S
A

R
A

S
O

T
A

_A
LL

_V
C

_G
IN

T
_F

D
E

P
.G

P
J 

 F
L 

D
E

P
 R

O
S

S
.G

D
T

  
8/

1/
1

3

US Army Corps of Engineers
701 San Marco Blvd.

Jacksonville, Florida 32207
Phone (904) 396-7121



0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

0.00150.0150.1515105100

Sand

Coarse Fine Coarse Medium Fine

P
ercent F

iner B
y W

eight

#230 - 2.51 -1.49 7.2 Project Name:

Analysis Date:

Analyzed By:

Easting (X, ft):

Northing (Y, ft):

Horizontal System:

Vertical System:

-3

5/16

-1.5

7

P
er

ce
nt

 C
oa

rs
er

 B
y 

W
ei

gh
t

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

0

SW 2.09

Silt and Clay

1.91 0.91 Sarasota SPP

07-08-09

495,576

943,312

NAD83

NAVD88

PHI Sieve Sizes

Standard Sieve Sizes
Hydrometer

Millimeters

Sample Sample Information

Gravel

-1

10

-0.5

14

0

18

0.5

25

1

35

1.5

45

2.5

80

3

120

3.75

200

Depths and elevations based on measured values

3.5   

170   

   4

   230

  -2

5

-2.25  

4

  -4

5/8

2

60

-4.25  

3/4

VB-SCV09-23 #4

Comments:

USCS % Fines % Organics % Carbonates Median Mean Skew Kurt Sort

-39.4

Elev. (ft)Symbol

S
IE

V
E

 A
N

A
LY

S
IS

  S
A

R
A

S
O

T
A

_A
LL

_V
C

_G
IN

T
_F

D
E

P
.G

P
J 

 F
L 

D
E

P
 R

O
S

S
.G

D
T

  
8/

1/
1

3

US Army Corps of Engineers
701 San Marco Blvd.

Jacksonville, Florida 32207
Phone (904) 396-7121



0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

0.00150.0150.1515105100

Sand

Coarse Fine Coarse Medium Fine

P
ercent F

iner B
y W

eight

#230 - 2.92 -1.26 5.01 Project Name:

Analysis Date:

Analyzed By:

Easting (X, ft):

Northing (Y, ft):

Horizontal System:

Vertical System:

-3

5/16

-1.5

7

P
er

ce
nt

 C
oa

rs
er

 B
y 

W
ei

gh
t

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

0

SW 2.38

Silt and Clay

2.12 0.91 Sarasota SPP

07-08-09

495,576

943,312

NAD83

NAVD88

PHI Sieve Sizes

Standard Sieve Sizes
Hydrometer

Millimeters

Sample Sample Information

Gravel

-1

10

-0.5

14

0

18

0.5

25

1

35

1.5

45

2.5

80

3

120

3.75

200

Depths and elevations based on measured values

3.5   

170   

   4

   230

  -2

5

-2.25  

4

  -4

5/8

2

60

-4.25  

3/4

VB-SCV09-23 #7

Comments:

USCS % Fines % Organics % Carbonates Median Mean Skew Kurt Sort

-42.4

Elev. (ft)Symbol

S
IE

V
E

 A
N

A
LY

S
IS

  S
A

R
A

S
O

T
A

_A
LL

_V
C

_G
IN

T
_F

D
E

P
.G

P
J 

 F
L 

D
E

P
 R

O
S

S
.G

D
T

  
8/

1/
1

3

US Army Corps of Engineers
701 San Marco Blvd.

Jacksonville, Florida 32207
Phone (904) 396-7121



0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

0.00150.0150.1515105100

Sand

Coarse Fine Coarse Medium Fine

P
ercent F

iner B
y W

eight

#230 - 4.03 -1.13 4.06 Project Name:

Analysis Date:

Analyzed By:

Easting (X, ft):

Northing (Y, ft):

Horizontal System:

Vertical System:

-3

5/16

-1.5

7

P
er

ce
nt

 C
oa

rs
er

 B
y 

W
ei

gh
t

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

0

SW 2.44

Silt and Clay

2.09 0.99 Sarasota SPP

07-08-09

495,576

943,312

NAD83

NAVD88

PHI Sieve Sizes

Standard Sieve Sizes
Hydrometer

Millimeters

Sample Sample Information

Gravel

-1

10

-0.5

14

0

18

0.5

25

1

35

1.5

45

2.5

80

3

120

3.75

200

Depths and elevations based on measured values

3.5   

170   

   4

   230

  -2

5

-2.25  

4

  -4

5/8

2

60

-4.25  

3/4

VB-SCV09-23 #9

Comments:

USCS % Fines % Organics % Carbonates Median Mean Skew Kurt Sort

-44.4

Elev. (ft)Symbol

S
IE

V
E

 A
N

A
LY

S
IS

  S
A

R
A

S
O

T
A

_A
LL

_V
C

_G
IN

T
_F

D
E

P
.G

P
J 

 F
L 

D
E

P
 R

O
S

S
.G

D
T

  
8/

1/
1

3

US Army Corps of Engineers
701 San Marco Blvd.

Jacksonville, Florida 32207
Phone (904) 396-7121


